# F19000004700

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
|   |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
|   |
|   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| Office Use Only                         |
|   |

40033581212

OCT 18 M. SOLC CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

- 5

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

AUTHORIZATION :

REFERENCE : 958592 / 7548384 prelselenan

4

....

------

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

- ORDER DATE : October 11, 2019
- ORDER TIME : 9:30 AM
- ORDER NO. : 958592-025

CUSTOMER NO: 7548384

### FOREIGN FILINGS

| NAME : | GABBY | INSTALLATION | SERVICES, |
|--------|-------|--------------|-----------|
|        | INC.  |              |           |

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- \_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX\_\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Robinson -- EXT# 62968

EXAMINER:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 17, 2019

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date

CSC

SUBJECT: GABBY INSTALLATION SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W19000092353

We have received your document for GABBY INSTALLATION SERVICES, INC. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The Certificate of Good Standing is for another company and for an LLC.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Mel Solomon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 719A00021461

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

# **COVER LETTER**

| <b>TO</b> : | <b>Registration Section</b> |
|-------------|-----------------------------|
|             | Division of Corporations    |

Gabby Installation Services, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florid "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Mark Domash

|  | Name of Pers                     | on                                |
|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Park Street Management                 |                                  |                                   |
|  | Firm/Company                     | y                                 |
| 844 Alton Road Suite 3                 |                                  |                                   |
| ······································ | Address                          |                                   |
| Miami Beach, FL 33139                  |                                  |                                   |
|  | City/State and Z                 | ip code                           |
| mdomash@parkstm.com                    |                                  |                                   |
| E-mail ac                              | idress: (to be used for fi       | iture annual report notification) |
| For further information concerning t   | this matter, please call:        |                                   |
| Mark Domash                            | rk Domash 786 216-7300<br>at ( ) |                                   |
|  |                                  |                                   |
| Name of Person                         | Area Code                        | Daytime Telephone Number          |

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fe Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRAN BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

# Gabby Installation Services, Inc. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

| Tennessee                     |  | ιne α<br>γ | adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl |  |
|-------------------------------|--|------------|---|--|
| (State or count<br>10/11/2019 | ry under the law of which it is incorporated)                            | 5.         | (FEI number, if applicable)<br>perpetual              |  |
| (Date                         | e of incorporation)  | 0.         | (Date of duration, if other than perpet               |  |
| 6. <u>Upon filin</u>          | J<br>9   |            |   |  |
| 844 Alton Road,               | (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60<br>Suite 3, Miami Beach, FL, 33139           | 7.15       | 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)             |  |
|                               | (Priz  | ncipa      | al office address)                                    |  |
|                               | (Current ma  | ailing     | g address, if different)                              |  |
| . Name and <u>stree</u>       | et address of Florida registered agent: (<br>Corporation Service Company | P.O        | . Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)                          |  |
| Name:                         |  |            |   |  |
| ffice Address:                | 1201 Hays Street   |            |   |  |
|                               | Tallahassee  |            | 32301<br>. Florida                                    |  |
|                               | (City)   |            | (Zip code)  |  |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation a designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Roxanne Turni **Corporation Service Compar** Asst. Vice Presic istered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this a the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

## A. DIRECTORS

| Chairman    | a:   |               |
|-------------|--|---------------|
| Address:    |  |               |
|             |  |               |
| Vice Cha    | irman:   |               |
|             |  |               |
|             |  |               |
| Director:   | Avi Cohen  |               |
|             | 844 Alton Road Suite 3, Miami Beach FL 33139   |               |
|             | Jill Witter  |               |
| Director:   | 844 Alton Road Suite 3, Miami Beach FL 33139   |               |
| Address:    |  | , 2<br>••     |
| B. OFF      | ICERS  | *1            |
| President:  | Avi Cohen  |               |
| Address:    | 844 Alton Road Suite 3, Miami Beach FL 33139   | <del>-</del>  |
| Vice Presi  | dent:  |               |
|             |  |               |
|             | Jill Witter  |               |
| Secretary:  | 844 Alton Road Suite 3, Miami Beach FL 33139   |               |
| Address: _  |  |               |
| Treasurer:  |  |               |
| Address: _  |  |               |
| NOTE: I     | f necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or dire   | etc           |
| 12          | dully .  |               |
| are true ar | Signature of Director or Officer<br>er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts<br>ad that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of Sta<br>gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | stai<br>ite - |

13. Avi Cohen, President



### **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effectiv the issuance date noted above

### Gabby Installation Services, Inc.

\* is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation duration as given above;

\* has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the receive Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authori of the business;

\* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

\* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolnot been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Verification #: (

Processed By: Cert Web User